



41 fast 2935416-AS:22653

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.15554 OF 2010

The State of Maharashtra

... Appellant.

Versus

Ramrao Patilbuv Purkar

... Respondent.

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the Appellant-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 14, 2025

P. C. :

1. The sole-Respondent has expired.
2. Let the appropriate steps be taken within a period of four weeks from today, failing which the Appeal stands dismissed as abated.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]