



2026:BHC-AS:22653

Board Sr.No.:-31

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15554 OF 2010

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Ramrao Patilbuv PurkarRESPONDENT

Mr. Mayur Sonawane, AGP for State/Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 11th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 11/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)