



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15554 OF 2010**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1766 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15554 OF 2010**

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

**Versus**

Ramrao Patilbuv Purkar ...Respondent

*Mr. Mayur Sonavane AGP for the State.*  
*None for the Respondent.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 8, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Await service upon the Respondents.
2. Stand over to **11<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**